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LOK SABHA 
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.2172 

TO BE ANSWERED ON 02nd August, 2021 
 

Crude Oil Reserves in North East 
 
2172. SHRI TOKHEHO YEPTHOMI: 
 

पे�ो�लयमएवं�ाकृ�तकगैसमं�ी 
 Will the Minister of PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS be pleased to state: 

 
(a)  the estimated crude oil reserves in North East India, State-wise; and 
 
(b)  the total amount of commission paid to Assam State during 2011-2020 for the crude 
 oil extracted, year-wise? 
 

ANSWER 
पे�ो�लयम एवं �ाकृ�तक गैस मं�ालयम�रा�यमं�ी (�ी रामे�वर तेल�) 

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PETROLEUM& NATURAL GAS 
(SHRI RAMESWAR TELI) 

 
(a)  The State-wise estimated crude oil reserve(2P) in North East states of Indiais as under:-  
 

Sl. 
No.  

 
NE States 

Oil-Initially in-
Place(OIIP)  

(MMT*) 

Estimated 
Ultimate Recovery

(EUR) 
(MMT*) 

Balance Recoverable 
Reserves   
(MMT*) 

1 
Arunachal 
Pradesh  

40.36  5.82 3.63  

2 Assam  1346.09 410.28 110.84 
3 Nagaland 12.52 3.42 0 
 Total  1398.97 419.52 114.47 

* MMT- Million Metric Tonnes. 

(b) The amount paid to State Government of Assam as Royalty during the years 2011-2020 
for Crude Oil is Rs. 17995.83Crores.  The Year-wise details are as under:-  

Financial Year Amount (Rs. Crore) 
2011-12 1741.65 
2012-13 1569.29 
2013-14 1565.28 
2014-15 1367.86 
2015-16 1363.64 
2016-17 2938.48 
2017-18 1715.85 
2018-19 2326.45 
2019-20 2069.95 
2020-21 1337.38 
G.Total 17995.83 
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